December 2020 Open Exhibit

Juried by Mark Bischel

December 4, 2020-January 3, 2021

The Art League Award for Best in Show

Craig Nedrow

Kathlyn Avila-Reyes
Sue Canuteson

Sally Davies

Rana Geralis

Jimmy James Greene
Cynthia Grisdela
Judy Guenther

Marta Nammack
Carol Dawn Petersen

Jo Ann Tooley

Honorable Mentions

Artists Entered: 251 | Works Accepted: 114

Steelworkers’ Houses

Inyanga

Scaffolding on 4™
Saturday Morning
Rivers Edge

Easier Ritual
Salimugundi
Backyard Jam Session
Black Lives Matter

At the End of the Day
White Post, Wide

*The Art League’s policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We
request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of

purchased work is at the director’s discretion.

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National Endowment
for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art League is a non-
profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.



0046

0070

0055

0024

0097

0056

0003

0073

0084

0112

0085

0110

0002

0053

0054

0071

0091

0006

0019

0108

0049

0105

ABIZAID ROMANQS, N.

ADAMS, Y

ALFUTH, D.

ANGLIN, J.

ARNAS, N.

AVILA-REYES, K.

BACHMAN, K.

BAHADORI, A.

BAITH, K.

BAKER, R.

BALKUS, D.

BARKER-BARZEL, V.

BARTHELL, B.

BERNSTEIN, C.

BEVELAQUA, 1.

BLACKWELL, D.

BOCHES, J.

BUCKLEY, A.

CALAI, M.

CANUTESON, S.

CAPESTANY, C.

CAROLUS, M.

GLAZE

STARRY NIGHT

CABINET OF CURIOSITIES NO. 9

VIEWS

RAPPAHANNOCK HOUSE--CARDINAL

INYANGA

WINDOW GLOW

OPUS III

MARK & MACADEMIA

LAKESIDE CANVAS

SO HANDSOME

MERCHICKEN MANDALA

FLOW ART

NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH

TWO

FANFARE

PILEATED WOODPECKER FLYOVER

DOUBLE BOQUET

TRANSYLVANIAN WOMAN

SCAFFOLDING ON 4TH

MASKED TROGON

HOT CHOCOLATE

SCULPTURE STONEWARE

PHOTOGRAPHY

COLLAGE PAPER, WOOD

PHOTOGRAPHY

ACRYLIC ON PAPER

SCULPTURE BIRDS NEST,

BIRD SKULL,

OIL

MIXED MEDIA

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

SCULPTURE FUSED GLASS

PRINTMAKING ETCHING,

AQUATINT, SPIT

ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PASTEL

OIL

MIXED MEDIA

WATERCOLOR

WATERCOLOR

$700

$380

$200

$60

$750

$1800

$545

$1200

$500

$200

$110

$357

$1200

$225

$5000

$145

$250

$250

$285

$485

$525

$350



0035

0123

0037

0078

0111

0083

0074

0021

0066

0009

0114

0048

0079

0113

0109

0069

0023

0043

0070

0125

0108

0072

COLBROTH, R.

CYBYK, A.

DAVIES, S.

DAVIS, N. L.

DAY, P.

DELANEY, E.

DOBROVOLSKI, K.

DONAHOE, W.

DUNN, B.

DUNN, D.

EGGHART, H.

EMME, S.

ERDMAN, L.

FALLER, D.

FANG, C.

FARNHAM, M.

FELDMAN, M.

FERRIER, J.

FLEMING, A.

FLETCHERSMITH, A.

FRAZIER, O.

GARANT, J.

GREAT FALLS

DOGWOOD 2

SATURDAY MORNING

BRIGHT YELLOW

FIRES OUT WEST

CHELSEA WATER TOWER

SYMPHONIC BLUES

OBSTRUCTED VIEW

WASHINGTON CATHEDRAL

RAVEN SONG

CHRISTMAS ATTIC CHRISTMAS

PLIGHT FLIGHT

LAUDANUM DREAM

OLD TOWN ARTIFACT

DEDICATION

TREE BRANCH

STREETSCAPE (BOWL)

AFTERNOON GAMES

KENITA

PAREIDOLIA SERIES - SOMETHING IS IN THE

LEAVES

CONNECTIONS

XYz

PHOTOGRAPHY

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC

OIL

MONOPRINT

ACRYLIC

OIL

DRAWING CARBON PENCIL

& CHARCOAL

PHOTOGRAPHY

COLLAGE

PHOTOGRAPHY CHROMOGENIC

PRINT

OIL COLD WAX

PRINTMAKING DRY POINT

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY

CLAY

ACRYLIC

PASTEL ARCHES COVER

PAPER, GRAY

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC

COLLAGE

$475

$175

$4200

$850

$125

$420

$950

$1675

$250

$650

$149

$425

$200

$275

$700

$375

$100

$2000

$700

$350

$800

$295



0089

0063

0008

0063

0026

0022

0109

0117

0052

0081

0068

0112

0057

0046

0023

0031

0039

0067

0055

0024

0115

0086

GARVEY, C.

GERALIS, R.

GREENE, J.

GRISDELA, C.

GUENTHER, J.

GUENTHER, W.

HALVORSEN, L.

HAN, J.

HANFF, M.

HASSIG, L.

HIPSCHEN, P.

HOROWITZ, D.

HOWE, J.

ISERMAN, M.

ISSEROW, J

KIM, H.

KIM, S.

LANYI, E.

LEE, H.

LEE, J.

MAHNKEN, D.

MALAKOFF, J.

CHRISTMAS CACTUS

RIVERS EDGE

EASTER RITUAL

SALIMUGUNDI

BACKYARD JAM SESSION

STORAGE TANKS

WALKING HOME

ST. MARIA SALUTE

HILLWOOD BOUQUET

METAMORPHOSIS NO. 31

LOVETTESVILLE

TRAVEL BY TRAIN

DAYDREAMING OF HAITI

THE GREAT PUMPKIN!

ERIC'S GRANDMA

BLOOMING OF DREAMS

PARTY

NEAR AND FAR

MORNING WALK

THE TWO OF US

STILL LIFE WITH ORCHID

PEACE & LOVE ON A SUNDAY AFTERNOON #5

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

PAINTED

PLEXIGLASS OVER

FIBER ON CANVAS

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL

DIGITAL PRINT

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

WATERCOLOR

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY

DRAWING RED CHALK

PHOTOGRAPHY

ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

ACRYLIC

MIXED MEDIA HAND PAINTED
PAPERS ON A

$145

$650

$1400

$550

$240

$295

$250

$250

$1200

$250

$1200

$100

$350

$229

$720

$970

$300

$200

$300

$500

$300

$100



*%

0032

0065

0120

0059

0127

0095

0120

0099

0021

0111

0039

0124

0029

0100

0090

0092

0045

0044

0118

0087

0014

0101

MANN, D.

MANN, J.

MARSHALL WRIGHT, C.

MATUSZEWSKI, 1.

MAZUMDAR, M.

MCGRATH, M.

MCINTYRE, 1.

MCSORLEY, M.

MILLER, J.

MILLER, S.C.

MIZUUCHI, M.

MOORE, R.

MORGAN, C.

NAMMACK, M.

NEDROW, C.

OJIAMBO, J.

PARKS, K.

PETERSEN, C.

PETROFF, M.

PICKETT, E.

PLOCH, 1.

RADENOVIC, A.

DREAMS AND NIGHTMARES

THE TRAVELER'S DREAM

INTERIOR FRAGMENTS

THE SPACE BETWEEN

VIRIDIAN MEMORIES

THE MOON AND SIXPENCE

ATHENAEUM FALL

SOME BOTTLES

OUT TO DRY

BROKEN FIELDS NO.3

FEAR STRUGGLE

FARMLAND DREAMING

BUS RIDERS SAYING "GOOGLE, PLEASE"

BLACK LIVES MATTER

STEELWORKERS' HOUSES

"SEA-NIC" ROUTE

GEAR DOWN

AT THE END OF THE DAY

HOBBIES CIRCA 1970S

FAN DANCER

TRUE NORTH

PSALMS 114

PRINTMAKING REDUCTION

RELIEF PRINT

PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOMONTAGE

ACRYLIC ON PAPER

OIL ON PANEL

OIL ON LINEN

ACRYLIC COLLAGE

WATERCOLOR

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC AND GRAPHITE

ON PAPER

OIL

SCULPTURE TERRA COTTA

BAS RELIEF

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC CHARCOAL,

GRAPHITE

SCULPTURE ALABASTER

ACRYLIC

$200

$350

$825

$550

$540

$1900

$500

$1395

$200

$1500

$400

$675

$600

$225

$325

$350

$495

$175

$500

$2500

$800

$376



0012

0107

0017

0038

0128

0084

0096

0058

0066

0037

0115

0103

0096

0047

0085

0042

0050

0033

0102

0093

0105

0104

ROSS, D.

ROWE, T.

SAMPSON, H.

SAUNDERS, J.

SCHMITZ, K.

SCOTT, W.

SEFTON, S.

SHAMMA, B.

SIMONEAU, M.

SMITH, L.

SPELLMAN, G.

STANLEY, M.

STIER, J.

STINE, A.

STRICKLER, S.

TAYLOR, D.

TISARA, N.

TOOLEY, J.

UCHELLO, P.

VALDEZ, B.

VATANKA, H.

VOSOBA, B.

RED FANTASY

WORKHORSE

GLASS BLOOMS

KENYATTA, SULTRY

RIP MONARCH ACTIVISTS: HOMERO GOMEZ

& RAUL HERNANDEZ

GLYPH

THE YELLOW QUEEN

TRAVELS III

CONFRONTATION, MI

SAVANNAH LIVE OAK

THE LAKESIDE IN AUTUMN

HELLO HAPPINESS

MANDARIN DUCK

TEMPERATURE'S RISING

STILLNESS AT BLACKWATER

NOVEMBER DAY

FEAR NOT

WHITE POST, WIDE

PAUL REVERE PITCHER WITH APPLES

THE FAMILY

FEELING GREEN

POTOMAC SUNSET

GLASS WOOD, WIRE
PHOTOGRAPHY METAL PRINT
PHOTOGRAPHY

WATERCOLOR GRAPHITE

MIXED MEDIA ARCYLIC,
COLORED

nreELnAn

PHOTOGRAPHY
MIXED MEDIA

ACRYLIC ON
WATERCOLOR

MIXED MEDIA ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL
DIGITAL PRINT

AN AARNNIAD

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL
PRINT

ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY

ENCAUSTIC ON CRADLED
WOOD PANEL

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

UNGLAZED
PORCELAIN TILE

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL
PIGMENT PRINT

OIL CANVAS

MIXED MEDIA

ACRYLIC

OIL

$410

$90

$170

$800

$600

$300

$195

$250

$1700

$289

$220

$325

$195

$1200

$225

$245

$390

$325

$2000

$1200

$350

$290



0107 WALLAR, G. DAVOS: THE MAGIC MOUNTAIN 2 OIL ON PANEL $900

0122 WALSH, K GOING GREEN ACRYLIC CHARCOAL $1500

0017 WILLIAMS, C. OCEAN BEACH COTTAGES OIL $1500

0126 WILSON, J. CONTEMPLATION ACRYLIC $275



	December 2020 titlepage
	Program Dec.

