

## **December 2020 Open Exhibit**

Juried by Mark Bischel December 4, 2020–January 3, 2021

## The Art League Award for Best in Show

Craig Nedrow Steelworkers' Houses

## **Honorable Mentions**

Kathlyn Avila-Reyes Inyanga Scaffolding on 4<sup>th</sup> Sue Canuteson Sally Davies Saturday Morning Rana Geralis Rivers Edge Jimmy James Greene Easier Ritual Cynthia Grisdela Salimugundi Judy Guenther Backyard Jam Session Marta Nammack **Black Lives Matter** Carol Dawn Petersen At the End of the Day White Post, Wide Jo Ann Tooley

Artists Entered: 251 | Works Accepted: 114

\*The Art League's policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of purchased work is at the director's discretion.

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National Endowment for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art League is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

0046 ABIZAID ROMANOS, N.	GLAZE	SCULPTURE STONEWARE	\$700
0070 ADAMS, Y.	STARRY NIGHT	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$380
0055 ALFUTH, D.	CABINET OF CURIOSITIES NO. 9	COLLAGE PAPER, WOOD	\$200
0024 ANGLIN, J.	VIEWS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$60
0097 ARNAS, N.	RAPPAHANNOCK HOUSECARDINAL	ACRYLIC ON PAPER	\$750
* 0056 AVILA-REYES, K.	INYANGA	SCULPTURE BIRDS NEST, BIRD SKULL,	\$1800
0003 BACHMAN, K.	WINDOW GLOW	OIL	\$545
0073 BAHADORI, A.	OPUS III	MIXED MEDIA	\$1200
0084 BAITH, K.	MARK & MACADEMIA	OIL	\$500
0112 BAKER, R.	LAKESIDE CANVAS	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$200
0085 BALKUS, D.	SO HANDSOME	SCULPTURE FUSED GLASS	\$110
0110 BARKER-BARZEL, V.	MERCHICKEN MANDALA	PRINTMAKING ETCHING, AQUATINT, SPIT	\$357
0002 BARTHELL, B.	FLOW ART	ACRYLIC	\$1200
0053 BERNSTEIN, C.	NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$225
0054 BEVELAQUA, J.	TWO	OIL	\$5000
0071 BLACKWELL, D.	FANFARE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$145
0091 BOCHES, J.	PILEATED WOODPECKER FLYOVER	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
0006 BUCKLEY, A.	DOUBLE BOQUET	PASTEL	\$250
0019 CALAI, M.	TRANSYLVANIAN WOMAN	OIL	\$285
* 0108 CANUTESON, S.	SCAFFOLDING ON 4TH	MIXED MEDIA	\$485
0049 CAPESTANY, C.	MASKED TROGON	WATERCOLOR	\$525
0105 CAROLUS, M.	HOT CHOCOLATE	WATERCOLOR	\$350

0035 COLBROTH, R.	GREAT FALLS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$475
0123 CYBYK, A.	DOGWOOD 2	ACRYLIC	\$175
* 0037 DAVIES, S.	SATURDAY MORNING	ACRYLIC	\$4200
0078 DAVIS, N. L.	BRIGHT YELLOW	OIL	\$850
0111 DAY, P.	FIRES OUT WEST	MONOPRINT	\$125
0083 DELANEY, E.	CHELSEA WATER TOWER	ACRYLIC	\$420
0074 DOBROVOLSKI, K.	SYMPHONIC BLUES	OIL	\$950
0021 DONAHOE, W.	OBSTRUCTED VIEW	DRAWING CARBON PENCIL & CHARCOAL	\$1675
0066 DUNN, B.	WASHINGTON CATHEDRAL	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
0009 DUNN, D.	RAVEN SONG	COLLAGE	\$650
0114 EGGHART, H.	CHRISTMAS ATTIC CHRISTMAS	PHOTOGRAPHY CHROMOGENIC PRINT	\$149
0048 EMME, S.	PLIGHT FLIGHT	OIL COLD WAX	\$425
0079 ERDMAN, L.	LAUDANUM DREAM	PRINTMAKING DRY POINT	\$200
0113 FALLER, D.	OLD TOWN ARTIFACT	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$275
0109 FANG, C.	DEDICATION	OIL	\$700
0069 FARNHAM, M.	TREE BRANCH	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$375
0023 FELDMAN, M.	STREETSCAPE (BOWL)	CLAY	\$100
0043 FERRIER, J.	AFTERNOON GAMES	ACRYLIC	\$2000
0070 FLEMING, A.	KENITA	PASTEL ARCHES COVER PAPER, GRAY	\$700
0125 FLETCHERSMITH, A.	PAREIDOLIA SERIES - SOMETHING IS IN THE LEAVES	ACRYLIC	\$350
0108 FRAZIER, O.	CONNECTIONS	ACRYLIC	\$800
0072 GARANT, J.	XYZ	COLLAGE	\$295

0089	GARVEY, C.	CHRISTMAS CACTUS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$145
* 0063	GERALIS, R.	RIVERS EDGE	OIL	\$650
* 0008	GREENE, J.	EASTER RITUAL	PAINTED PLEXIGLASS OVER	\$1400
* 0063	GRISDELA, C.	SALIMUGUNDI	FIBER ON CANVAS	\$550
* 0026	GUENTHER, J.	BACKYARD JAM SESSION	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL DIGITAL PRINT	\$240
0022	GUENTHER, W.	STORAGE TANKS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$295
0109	HALVORSEN, L.	WALKING HOME	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
0117	HAN, J.	ST. MARIA SALUTE	WATERCOLOR	\$250
0052	HANFF, M.	HILLWOOD BOUQUET	WATERCOLOR	\$1200
0081	HASSIG, L.	METAMORPHOSIS NO. 31	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
0068	HIPSCHEN, P.	LOVETTESVILLE	OIL	\$1200
0112	HOROWITZ, D.	TRAVEL BY TRAIN	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$100
0057	HOWE, J.	DAYDREAMING OF HAITI	DRAWING RED CHALK	\$350
0046	ISERMAN, M.	THE GREAT PUMPKIN!	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$229
0023	ISSEROW, J	ERIC'S GRANDMA	ACRYLIC	\$720
0031	KIM, H.	BLOOMING OF DREAMS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$970
0039	KIM, S.	PARTY	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
0067	LANYI, E.	NEAR AND FAR	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
0055	LEE, H.	MORNING WALK	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
0024	LEE, J.	THE TWO OF US	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$500
0115	MAHNKEN, D.	STILL LIFE WITH ORCHID	ACRYLIC	\$300
0086	MALAKOFF, J.	PEACE & LOVE ON A SUNDAY AFTERNOON #5	MIXED MEDIA HAND PAINTED PAPERS ON A	\$100

0032 MANN, D.	DREAMS AND NIGHTMARES	PRINTMAKING REDUCTION RELIEF PRINT	\$200
0065 MANN, J.	THE TRAVELER'S DREAM	PHOTOGRAPHY PHOTOMONTAGE	\$350
0120 MARSHALL WRIGH	T, C. INTERIOR FRAGMENTS	ACRYLIC ON PAPER	\$825
0059 MATUSZEWSKI, I.	THE SPACE BETWEEN	OIL ON PANEL	\$550
0127 MAZUMDAR, M.	VIRIDIAN MEMORIES	OIL ON LINEN	\$540
0095 MCGRATH, M.	THE MOON AND SIXPENCE	ACRYLIC COLLAGE	\$1900
0120 MCINTYRE, J.	ATHENAEUM FALL	WATERCOLOR	\$500
0099 MCSORLEY, M.	SOME BOTTLES	OIL	\$1395
0021 MILLER, J.	OUT TO DRY	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$200
0111 MILLER, S.C.	BROKEN FIELDS NO.3	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$1500
0039 MIZUUCHI, M.	FEAR STRUGGLE	ACRYLIC AND GRAPHITE ON PAPER	\$400
0124 MOORE, R.	FARMLAND DREAMING	OIL	\$675
0124 MOORE, R. 0029 MORGAN, C.	FARMLAND DREAMING BUS RIDERS SAYING "GOOGLE, PLEASE"	OIL	\$675 \$600
		OIL SCULPTURE TERRA COTTA	·
0029 MORGAN, C.	BUS RIDERS SAYING "GOOGLE, PLEASE"	OIL  SCULPTURE TERRA COTTA BAS RELIEF	\$600
0029 MORGAN, C.  * 0100 NAMMACK, M.  **	BUS RIDERS SAYING "GOOGLE, PLEASE" BLACK LIVES MATTER	OIL  SCULPTURE TERRA COTTA BAS RELIEF  PHOTOGRAPHY	\$600 \$225
0029 MORGAN, C.  * 0100 NAMMACK, M.  ** 0090 NEDROW, C.	BUS RIDERS SAYING "GOOGLE, PLEASE" BLACK LIVES MATTER STEELWORKERS' HOUSES	OIL  SCULPTURE TERRA COTTA BAS RELIEF  PHOTOGRAPHY  PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$600 \$225 \$325
<ul> <li>0029 MORGAN, C.</li> <li>* 0100 NAMMACK, M.</li> <li>** 0090 NEDROW, C.</li> <li>0092 OJIAMBO, J.</li> </ul>	BUS RIDERS SAYING "GOOGLE, PLEASE" BLACK LIVES MATTER STEELWORKERS' HOUSES "SEA-NIC" ROUTE	OIL  SCULPTURE TERRA COTTA BAS RELIEF  PHOTOGRAPHY  PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT  PHOTOGRAPHY	\$600 \$225 \$325 \$350
<ul> <li>0029 MORGAN, C.</li> <li>* 0100 NAMMACK, M.</li> <li>** 0090 NEDROW, C.</li> <li>0092 OJIAMBO, J.</li> <li>0045 PARKS, K.</li> </ul>	BUS RIDERS SAYING "GOOGLE, PLEASE" BLACK LIVES MATTER STEELWORKERS' HOUSES "SEA-NIC" ROUTE GEAR DOWN	OIL  SCULPTURE TERRA COTTA BAS RELIEF  PHOTOGRAPHY  PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT  PHOTOGRAPHY  PHOTOGRAPHY	\$600 \$225 \$325 \$350 \$495
<ul> <li>0029 MORGAN, C.</li> <li>* 0100 NAMMACK, M.</li> <li>** 0090 NEDROW, C.</li> <li>0092 OJIAMBO, J.</li> <li>0045 PARKS, K.</li> <li>* 0044 PETERSEN, C.</li> </ul>	BUS RIDERS SAYING "GOOGLE, PLEASE" BLACK LIVES MATTER STEELWORKERS' HOUSES "SEA-NIC" ROUTE GEAR DOWN AT THE END OF THE DAY	OIL  SCULPTURE TERRA COTTA BAS RELIEF  PHOTOGRAPHY  PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT  PHOTOGRAPHY  PHOTOGRAPHY  PHOTOGRAPHY	\$600 \$225 \$325 \$350 \$495 \$175
<ul> <li>0029 MORGAN, C.</li> <li>* 0100 NAMMACK, M.</li> <li>** 0090 NEDROW, C.</li> <li>0092 OJIAMBO, J.</li> <li>0045 PARKS, K.</li> <li>* 0044 PETERSEN, C.</li> <li>0118 PETROFF, M.</li> </ul>	BUS RIDERS SAYING "GOOGLE, PLEASE" BLACK LIVES MATTER STEELWORKERS' HOUSES "SEA-NIC" ROUTE GEAR DOWN AT THE END OF THE DAY HOBBIES CIRCA 1970S	OIL  SCULPTURE TERRA COTTA BAS RELIEF  PHOTOGRAPHY  PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT  PHOTOGRAPHY  PHOTOGRAPHY  WATERCOLOR  ACRYLIC CHARCOAL,	\$600 \$225 \$325 \$350 \$495 \$175

0012 ROSS, D.	RED FANTASY	GLASS WOOD, WIRE	\$410
0107 ROWE, T.	WORKHORSE	PHOTOGRAPHY METAL PRINT	\$90
0017 SAMPSON, H.	GLASS BLOOMS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$170
0038 SAUNDERS, J.	KENYATTA, SULTRY	WATERCOLOR GRAPHITE	\$800
0128 SCHMITZ, K.	RIP MONARCH ACTIVISTS: HOMERO GOMEZ & RAUL HERNANDEZ	MIXED MEDIA ARCYLIC, COLORED	\$600
0084 SCOTT, W.	GLYPH	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
0096 SEFTON, S.	THE YELLOW QUEEN	MIXED MEDIA	\$195
0058 SHAMMA, B.	TRAVELS III	ACRYLIC ON WATERCOLOR	\$250
0066 SIMONEAU, M.	CONFRONTATION, MI	MIXED MEDIA ACRYLIC	\$1700
0037 SMITH, L.	SAVANNAH LIVE OAK	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL DIGITAL PRINT	\$289
0115 SPELLMAN, G.	THE LAKESIDE IN AUTUMN	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$220
0103 STANLEY, M.	HELLO HAPPINESS	ACRYLIC	\$325
0096 STIER, J.	MANDARIN DUCK	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$195
0047 STINE, A.	TEMPERATURE'S RISING	ENCAUSTIC ON CRADLED WOOD PANEL	\$1200
0085 STRICKLER, S.	STILLNESS AT BLACKWATER	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$225
0042 TAYLOR, D.	NOVEMBER DAY	OIL	\$245
0050 TISARA, N.	FEAR NOT	UNGLAZED PORCELAIN TILE	\$390
* 0033 TOOLEY, J.	WHITE POST, WIDE	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PIGMENT PRINT	\$325
0102 UCHELLO, P.	PAUL REVERE PITCHER WITH APPLES	OIL CANVAS	\$2000
0093 VALDEZ, B.	THE FAMILY	MIXED MEDIA	\$1200
0105 VATANKA, H.	FEELING GREEN	ACRYLIC	\$350
0104 VOSOBA, B.	POTOMAC SUNSET	OIL	\$290

0107 WALLAR, G.	DAVOS: THE MAGIC MOUNTAIN 2	OIL ON PANEL	\$900
0122 WALSH, K	GOING GREEN	ACRYLIC CHARCOAL	\$1500
0017 WILLIAMS, C.	OCEAN BEACH COTTAGES	OIL	\$1500
0126 WILSON, J.	CONTEMPLATION	ACRYLIC	\$275